
2024 DePaul University SOFTBALL
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-38   Conf: 4-20   Home: 3-10   Away: 3-15   Neutral: 3-13
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (242), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Johnson (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Pool (5), Cwick (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-80), Pool (27-37), Pierce
(9-10), Ettema (6-7), Nigey (6-13), Smith (5-6), Pochie (4-4), Cwick (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Johnson, Brooke .362 47-47 130 35 47 4 2 11 25 88 .677 26 1 9 0 .471 0 1 6-10 283 8 4 .986
10 Pool, Riley .314 47-47 121 15 38 5 0 3 23 52 .430 24 0 19 0 .416 4 0 1-1 141 19 4 .976
3 Alvers, Carly .246 47-47 138 16 34 3 0 3 14 46 .333 3 0 22 1 .259 2 1 5-5 43 97 6 .959
24 Rodriguez, Bibianna .225 46-44 102 12 23 2 1 1 15 30 .294 5 0 27 1 .262 0 6 5-8 49 89 17 .890
1 Cosgrove, Baylee .223 43-42 112 9 25 5 0 1 13 33 .295 5 7 17 1 .296 1 1 6-7 85 55 10 .933
30 Cwick, Brooke .217 42-36 115 13 25 5 0 1 11 33 .287 7 0 23 1 .262 0 2 0-0 16 1 1 .944
4 Rogers, Morgan .113 39-38 71 6 8 1 0 0 0 9 .127 10 2 19 1 .241 0 5 13-14 80 3 7 .922
21 Ettema, Lydia .250 29-12 36 2 9 1 0 1 3 13 .361 4 0 8 0 .325 0 0 0-2 0 2 1 .667
16 Pochie, Abbey .205 26-18 44 5 9 1 0 0 1 10 .227 5 0 15 0 .286 0 2 8-10 24 9 4 .892
28 Talbot, Addison .200 33-21 55 8 11 2 0 0 2 13 .236 5 0 16 0 .267 0 2 2-4 33 1 3 .919
11 Miklesh, Maddy .200 13-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Paganis, Ava .182 28-15 55 4 10 1 0 1 6 14 .255 7 0 14 1 .274 0 4 0-0 39 6 4 .918
7 Viles, Payton .179 23-9 39 0 7 1 0 0 1 8 .205 0 0 6 0 .179 0 3 0-0 6 8 4 .778
9 Blount, Kali .156 31-26 45 1 7 2 0 0 2 9 .200 2 0 15 0 .191 0 0 2-2 49 8 6 .905
2 Jacobs, Gracie .109 30-23 64 2 7 1 2 0 4 12 .188 6 0 12 0 .186 0 0 3-4 39 1 6 .870
5 Rodriguez, Ariana .100 10-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 1 6 0 .308 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Houge, Alexis .077 23-3 13 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 1 3 1 .250 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .228 47-47 1155 135 263 34 5 22 120 373 .323 114 12 234 7 .302 7 27 53-70 892 356 82 .938
Opponents .316 47-47 1258 282 398 75 11 48 261 639 .508 104 23 134 4 .375 15 31 30-40 936 360 42 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Smith, Brenna 4.61 1-8 29 9 2 0-0 0 93.2 109 74 48 33 48 23 5 15 .285 4 4 0 3 9
6 Nigey, Bella 6.02 4-11 23 16 5 1-0 1 83.2 105 69 56 19 41 18 1 18 .309 3 6 0 4 11
16 Pochie, Abbey 6.21 2-3 9 5 2 0-0 0 29.0 36 22 20 9 16 8 1 2 .288 2 4 0 1 2
33 Pierce, Katey 8.57 1-13 27 14 2 0-0 0 76.2 131 90 73 25 22 24 4 12 .372 3 6 0 6 9
21 Ettema, Lydia 11.30 1-3 9 3 0 0-0 0 14.1 17 27 18 18 7 2 0 1 .288 4 3 0 1 0
Totals 6.51 9-38 97 47 11 1 1 297.1 398 282 215 104 134 75 11 48 .316 16 23 0 15 31
Opponents 3.17 37-9 86 47 18 9 8 312.0 263 135 110 114 234 34 5 22 .228 15 12 0 7 27



2024 DePaul University SOFTBALL
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Nigey, Bella 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 6 7 .462 0 0
5 Rodriguez, Ariana 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Johnson, Brooke 295 283 8 4 .986 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pool, Riley 164 141 19 4 .976 2 27 10 .730 5 0
3 Alvers, Carly 146 43 97 6 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cwick, Brooke 18 16 1 1 .944 0 3 0 1.000 2 0
1 Cosgrove, Baylee 150 85 55 10 .933 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rogers, Morgan 90 80 3 7 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Talbot, Addison 37 33 1 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Paganis, Ava 49 39 6 4 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Pierce, Katey 35 3 29 3 .914 0 9 1 .900 0 0
9 Blount, Kali 63 49 8 6 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pochie, Abbey 37 24 9 4 .892 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Rodriguez, Bibianna 155 49 89 17 .890 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jacobs, Gracie 46 39 1 6 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Smith, Brenna 10 0 8 2 .800 0 5 1 .833 0 0
7 Viles, Payton 18 6 8 4 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ettema, Lydia 3 0 2 1 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
11 Miklesh, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Houge, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1330 892 356 82 .938 22 60 20 .750 7 0
Opponents 1338 936 360 42 .969 31 106 34 .757 4 1


